

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 9074

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2007 in SCRA No. 1744/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

AMRUTPURI CHANCHALPURI GOSWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Crl.MP No. 9074/08 c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed for on behalf of the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for one
week.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master