

ITEM NO.49

Court No.7

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5197/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2007 in SCRA No. 1744/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

AMRUTPURI CHANCHALPURI GOSWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,stay,exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned order

Date: 20/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Mamta Tushar,Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter be
adjourned for two weeks as prayed for, within which time the
respondent No.2 will be entitled to file its counter affidavit.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master