

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5197/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2007 in SCRA No.1744/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

AMRUTPURI CHANCHALPURI GOSWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing
O.T. and stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Tushar, Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master